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BROWER, HARRIETTE.  Vocal Mastery: Talks With Master Singers And Teachers.    Frederick A. Stokes, 
New York., 1919.  1st  Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor library marks remain internally.  292pp 8vo. Complete with twenty portraits 
including the frontis.   Order No. 7907          €51.00

CARUSO, DOROTHY.  Enrico Caruso.   His Life And Death. Simon and Schuster, New York, 1945.  1 st   
Edition.  .    
 Good, clean copy in the original red cloth.  303pp 8vo. Complete with a portrait frontis and other illustrations. 
Order No. 7908          €41.00

COWARD, HENRY.  Choral Technique And Interpretation.    Novello, London,   1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean, tight copy in the original gilt-titled red cloth.  333pp 8vo.   Order No. 7916          €48.00

ERSKINE, JOHN.  My Life In Music.    Wm. Collins Sons & Co. Canada, 1950.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in the original bright cloth.  283pp 8vo. Complete with a portrait frontis. Indexed.   Order No. 
7996          €36.00

ETHERINGTON, CHARLES L.  The Organist And Choirmaster.    The Macmillan Company, New York, 1952.  
1st edition.  .    
 Bright, clean, tight copy in an edge nicked and sunned dw.  178pp 8vo. 'From what Hymns to sing on holy days to 
the best design in choir stalls, a thousand and one useful hints are contained in this manual' (blurb).   Order No. 7906  

       €38.00

FIELDS, VICTOR ALEXANDER.  Training The Singing Voice:.   An Analysis Of The Working Concepts 
Contained In Recent Contributors To Vocal Pedagogy. King's crown Press, Columbia University, New York, 1947.  1 
st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in a tight, bright slightly edge nicked dw.  336pp 8vo. 'A scholarly approach to the whole problem 
of sorting and classifying the extremely diversified and diffusely scattered mass of teaching concepts found in vocal 
literature' (blurb). Indexed.   Order No. 7911          €61.00

FILLEBROWN, M.D.,D.M.D., THOMAS.  Resonance In Singing And Speaking.    Oliver Ditson Company, 
Boston., 1911.  3rd  Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean, tight copy, slightly edge worn.  93pp 8vo. ' Efforts to develop my own voice, and the voices of my 
patients after operations for cleft palate, aided by anatomical study, resulted in a plan  for the focusing and 
development of the human voice quite different from any other published' (blurb).   Order No. 7915          
€46.00

FINN, WILLIAM J.  The Art Of The Choral Conductor:.   First volume; Choral Technique. C. C. Birchard and 
Company, Boston, 1939.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Good, clean copy in the original slightly dulled blue cloth.  292pp 8vo. Includes a comprehensive history on choral 
singing in the US. Indexed.   Order No. 7909          €42.00

GAINES HAWN, HENRY.  Diction For Singers And Composers.    Publications Department of the Hawn School, 
1900.  2nd Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in the original gilt-titled and blind stamped cloth. Edges very slightly bumped.  172pp 8vo. 
Order No. 7977          €65.00

GUILBERT, YVETTE.  How To Sing A Song:.   The Art Of Dramatic And Lyric Interpretation. MacMillan, New 
york, 1919.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean.  136pp 8vo. Introduced by Clayton Hamilton. Illustrated and 
complete with a portrait frontis.   Order No. 7975          €46.00

HARPER, RALPH M.  The Voice Governor Give It A Chance:.   Correct Body Mechanics Does It. E. C. 
Schirmer Music Co., Boston., 1940.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Good, clean copy in the original blue cloth.  142pp 8vo. Profusely illustrated.   Order No. 7997          
€38.00

HEINRICH, MAX.  Correct Principles Of Classical Singing.    Lothrop, Lee & Shepard Co, Boston., 1910.  1 st   
Edition.  .    



 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor library marks remain internally.  155pp 8vo. Complete with many musical 
annotations.   Order No. 7982          €56.00

HENDERSON, W. J.  Early History Of Singing.    Longman's Green and Co, 1921.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Tight, clean copy in the original dulled and sunned purple cloth.  201pp 8vo. Traces developments in singing from 
the early christian era to the time of Alessandro Scarlatti. Indexed.   Order No. 7919          €31.00

HENDERSON, W. J.  The Art Of Singing.    The Dial Press, New York, 1938.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean, tight copy in an edge worn and torn dw.  509pp 8vo. 'A review of a half-century of singers, their 
triumphs and failures together with Mr. Henderson's instructions on the Art of Singing' (blurb).   Order No. 7955  

       €41.00

HERMAN, REINHOLD L.  An Open Door For Singers: Hints To Vocalists.    G. Schirmer, New York and 
Boston, 1912.  Second Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in the original gilt titled cloth. Edges very slightly bumped.  231pp 8vo. Includes a section devoted 
to the complex vocal apparatus.   Order No. 7922          €41.00

HOWARD, F. E.  The Child-Voice In Singing.   A Physiological and A Practical Standpoint and Especially 
Adapted to Schools and Boy Choirs.. Edgar S Werner, New York, 1896.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Good, tight copy in the original edge worn and dulled grey cloth. Gilt-titled.  135pp 8vo.   Order No. 7924       

  €61.00

HOWARD, JOHN.  The Psychology Of Artistic Singing.    Privately Printed, 1886.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean.  334pp 8vo. Profusely illustrated including a portrait frontis. 
Order No. 7914          €95.00

INGRAM, MADELINE D & RICE, WILLIAM C.  Vocal Technique For Children And Youth.    Abingdon 
Press, Nashville, 1962.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean, tight copy in an edge worn and torn dw.  175pp 8vo. A training technique that begins with Preschool 
children and continues through High School.   Order No. 7925          €25.00

IRVINE MCHOSE, ALLEN & NORTHUP TIBBS, RUTH.  Sight-Singing Manual.    Appleton Century Crofts, 
New York, 1945.  2nd Edition.  .    
 Tight, clean copy in the original green cloth.  103pp 8vo. From the Eastman School of Music Series.   Order No. 
7917          €35.00

KOFLER, LEO.  The Art Of Breathing As The Basis Of Tone-Production.   A Book Indispensable to Singers, 
Elocutionists, Educators, Lawyers, Preachers, And to all Others Desirous of Having a Pleasant Voice and Good 
Health. Edgar S Werner, New York, 1889.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Tight, clean copy in the original red-brick, gilt-stamped cloth. Edges bumed particularly at the spine extremities.  
277pp 8vo.   Order No. 7926          €85.00

KRASNOFF, GREGORY.  How To Improve Your Voice:.   Modern Theory And Practice For Singers And 
Speakers. The Dial Press, New York, 1936.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Tight, bright, clean copy in the original blue cloth.  181pp 8vo.   Order No. 7921          €36.00

LAUDER, HARRY.  A Minstrel In France.    Hearst's International Library, New York, 1918.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Original red cloth dulled and slightly edge worn. Text bright and clean.  338pp 8vo. Illustrated.   Order No. 7902  

       €31.00

LEHMAN, LILLI.  How To Sing.    MacMillan, New york, 1922.  New and Revised Edition.  .    
 Tight, clean copy in the original maroon cloth. Edges slightly rubbed.  323pp 8vo. Translated from the German by 
Richard Aldrich. Complete with a portrait frontis and numerous other plates.   Order No. 7972          
€41.00

LEHMAN, LOTTE.  Midway In My Song: The Autobiography.    Bobbs-Merrill, Indianapolis, 1938.  First 
Edition.  .    
 Tight, clean copy in the original edge dulled tan cloth.  250pp 8vo. Profusely illustrated memoirs of the noted singer. 
Order No. 7957          €41.00



MANCINI, GIAMBATTISTA.  Practical Reflections On The Figurative Art Of Singing.    Richard G. Badger at 
The Gorham Press, Boston, 1912.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in the original gilt-titled and slightly edge worn green cloth.  194pp 8vo. Complete with a portrait 
frontis.   Order No. 7927          €48.00

MARAFIOTI, M.D., P. MARIO & MAUREL, VICTOR.  Caruso's Method Of Voice Production.   The 
Scientific Culture Of The Voice. D. Appleton and Company, New York, 1927.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in the original green, slightly edge bumped cloth.  300pp 8vo. Complete with a portrait frontis of 
the graet tenor.   Order No. 7904          €56.00

MARMELSZADT, M.D., WILLARD.  Musical  Sons Of Aesculapius.    Froben Press, New York, 1946.  1 st   
Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean, tight copy in an edge nicked dw.  112pp 8vo. With material on Hector Berlioz and Early and 
Contemporary European & American Physician-Musicians.   Order No. 7971          €38.00

MOORE, GERALD.  Singer And Accompanist:.   The Performance Of Fifty Songs. MacMillan, New york, 1954.  
1 st   Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor library marks remain internally.  232pp 8vo.   Order No. 7959          
€37.00

PEIRCE, JOHN W.  The Art Of Singing.    Chas. W. Homeyer, Boston, 1956.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, tight, clean copy in the original green cloth.  76pp 8vo.   Order No. 7960          €41.00

SHAKESPEARE, WILLIAM.  The Art Of Singing:.   Based On The Principles Of The Old Italian Singing 
Masters, And Dealing With Breath-Control And Production Of The Voice, Together With Exercises. Oliver Ditson, 
Boston, 1910.  Entirely re-written.  .    
 Tight, clean copy in the original slightly edge bumped and dulled cloth.  201pp 4to. Illustrated throughout with 
musical annotations and explanatory diagrams.   Order No. 7984          €56.00

STUBBS, M.A., G. EDWARD & HODGES, D.D., THE REV. J.  Practical Hints On Boy Choir Training.    E & 
J.B. Young, New York, 1888.  Sixth Edition.  .    
 Good, clean copy in the original gilt-titled green cloth. Boards very slightly stained.  77pp 8vo. Introduced by the 
Rev. J.S.B. Hodges.   Order No. 7923          €48.00

TAYLOR, DAVID C.  The Psychology Of Singing:.   A Rational Method Of Voice Culture Bases On A Scientific 
Analysis Of All Systems, Ancient And Modern. MacMillan, New york, 1908.  1 st Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean despite some very slight edge staining.  373pp 8vo.   Order 
No. 7979          €42.00

TUFTS, JOHN W.  A Handbook Of Vocal Music:.   Illustrating Normal Methods through The Normal Music 
Course; The Cecilian Series Of Study And Song and The Common School Course. Silver, Burdett, New York, 1896.  
1 st   Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor library marks remain internally.  308pp 8vo.   Order No. 7912          
€48.00

WARREN SHAW, A.M., W & KEMPF, PAUL.  Authentic Voice Production.    J. B. Lippincott, Philadelphia, 
1930.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean.  209pp 8vo. Introduced by Paul Kempf.   Order No. 7980  

       €35.00

WHEELER, J. HARRY.  Vocal Physiology, Vocal Culture, And Singing.    New England Conservatory of Music, 
Boston., 1883.  1st   Edition.  .    
 Good, tight copy in the original gilt-titled, blind-stamped brown cloth. Edges slightly rubbed.  101pp 8vo. Signed and 
inscribed by the author to 'Mr. Desmond'.   Order No. 7920          €91.00

WHITTAKER, W. G.  Class - Singing: Oxford Musical Essays.    Oxford University Press, 1925.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Qtr cloth & marble boards. Edges bumped and boards worn as with age.  136pp 8vo.   Order No. 7973       

  €31.00



WILSON, HARRY ROBERT.  Artistic Choral Singing:.   Practical Problems In Organizations, Technique And 
Interpretation. G. Schirmer, Inc., New York, 1957.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Strong, bright copy in the original printed boards, Edges rubbed and slightly bumped as with age.  374pp 4to. 
Indexed.   Order No. 7910          €41.00

WILSON, HARRY ROBERT.  Lead A Song:.   A Practical Guide To The Organization And Conducting Of 
Informal Group Singing. Hall and McCreary, Chicago, 1942.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in a slightly dulled but strong dw.  122pp 8vo with a special chapter on singing in the National 
Emergency.   Order No. 7961          €46.00

WRONSKI, THADDEUS & LEVBARG, M.D., JOHN F.  The Singer And His Art & Articles On Anatomy 
And Vocal Hygiene.    D. Appleton and Company, New York, 1921.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean.  266pp 8vo. Three sectional divisions - Voice, Mimicry and 
the Art of Make-Up. Indexed.   Order No. 7986          €48.00

ZAY, W. HENRI.  Practical Psychology Of Voice And Of Life.    G. Schirmer, New York and Boston, 1917.  1 st   
Edition.  .    
 Tight, clean copy in the original gilt-titled green cloth.  139pp 8vo. Philosophical considerations on voice control. 
Order No. 7905          €41.00


